Year: 2019

Make: Chevrolet

Model: Express Cargo Van RWD 2500 155"
VIN: 1GCWGBFG4K1344983

Engine: VORTEC 6.0L V8 SFI FLEXFUEL (341 hp [254.3 kW] @ 5400 rpm, 373 Ilb-ft...
Transmission: 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC, HEAVY-DUTY, ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLE...
Exterior: Special Exterior Color (01U)

Interior: Medium Pewter

- Floor covering, full-length Black

CITY MPG HIGHWAY MPG

SAFETY

- Tire Pressure Monitoring System

- Rear Vision Camera display integrated
into rearview mirror

- Chevrolet Connected Access with 10
years of standard connectivity which
enables services such as, Vehicle
Diagnostics, Dealer Maintenance
Notification, Chevrolet Smart Driver,
Marketplace and more

- OnStar and Chevrolet connected
services capable

- Airbag deactivation switch, frontal
passenger-side

- Airbags, driver and right-front
passenger, seat-mounted side-impact
and roof-rail side-impact

- Airbags, frontal, driver and front
passenger

- Daytime Running Lamps

- Door beams, steel-side

- StabiliTrak, traction assistance and
vehicle stability enhancement system
- Hill Start Assist

- Brake/transmission shift interlock, for
automatic transmissions

INTERIOR

- Cargo tie-downs 6 D-ring attachments
on cargo area floor

- Lighting, interior with 4 dome lights 1
overhead and 3 LED's on cross members
in cargo area, includes defeat switch and
door handle-activated switches

- Assist handles, driver and right-front
passenger

- Visors, driver and front passenger,
cloth, padded

- Headliner, cloth, over driver and
passenger

- Mirror, inside rearview includes Rear
Vision Camera display

- Trim panels, hinged rear side doors and
hinged rear doors

- Power outlet, 120-volt

- Power outlets, 2 auxiliary on engine
console cover with covers, 12-volt

- Cup holders, 3 on the engine console
cover

- Defogger, side windows

- Theft-deterrent system, vehicle, PASS-
Key 1

- Tow/haul mode selector, instrument
panel-mounted

- Windows, power

- Door locks, power with lock-out
protection

- Driver Information Center includes fuel
range, average speed, oil life, tire
pressure monitoring, fuel used, ice
warning, engine hours, average fuel
economy, tachometer, and maintenance
reminders. Compass and outside
temperature available if equipped.

- Warning tones, headlamp on and key-
in-ignition

- Qil life monitor

- Instrumentation, analog with
speedometer, odometer with trip
odometer, fuel level, voltmeter, engine
temperature and oil pressure

- Steering wheel, steel sleeve column
with theft-deterrent locking feature,
Black

rubberized-vinyl

- Console, engine cover with open storage
bin

- Air conditioning, single-zone manual

- Seating arrangement, driver and front
passenger high-back buckets with head
restraints and vinyl or cloth trim

- Seats, front bucket with vinyl trim and
outboard head restraints, includes
inboard armrests.

ENTERTAINMENT

- Chevrolet 4G LTE and available built-in
Wi-Fi hotspot offers a fast and reliable
Internet connection for up to 7 devices;
includes data trial for 1 month or 3GB

- Audio system, AM/FM stereo with MP3
player seek-and-scan, digital clock,
TheftLock, random select, auxiliary jack
and 2 front door speakers

EXTERIOR

- Wipers, front intermittent wet-arm with
pulse washers

- Glass, Solar-Ray light-tinted, all windows
- Mirrors, outside manual, Black

- Headlamps, dual halogen composite

- Bumpers, front and rear painted Black
with step-pad

- Tires, rear LT245/75R16E all-season,
blackwall

- Tires, front LT245/75R16E all-season,
blackwall

- Door, swing-out passenger-side, 60/40
split

- Tire, spare LT245/75R16E all-season,
blackwall located at rear underbody of
vehicle

- Wheels, 4 - 16" x 6.5" steel includes
Gray center caps and steel spare

MECHANICAL

- Exhaust, aluminized stainless-steel
muffler and tailpipe

- Fuel tank capacity, mid-frame and
approximately 31 gallons

- Brakes, 4-wheel antilock, 4-wheel disc

- Steering, power

- Suspension, rear hypoid drive axle with
multi-leaf springs

- Suspension, front independent with coil
springs and stabilizer bar

- Frame, full-length box ladder-type

- Alternator, 105 amps

- Battery, 600 cold-cranking amps,
maintenance-free with rundown
protection and retained accessory power
- Cooling, external engine oil cooler

- Rear wheel drive

+ GVWR, 8600 Ibs.

- Body, standard

- Rear axle, 3.42 ratio

PACKAGE

- Power Convenience Package includes
power windows and power door locks

MonroneyLabels.com

Actual mileage will vary with options, driving conditions, driving habits and vehicle's condition

INSTALLED OPTIONS

[NE1] Emissions, Connecticut, Delaware, Maine, Maryland,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, New York, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode
Island, Vermont And Washington State Requirements

[NC7]1 Emissions Override, Federal

[L96] Engine, Vortec 6.0 L V8 Sfi Flexfuel

[MYD] Transmission, 6 Speed Automatic, Heavy Duty, Electronically
Controlled

[GU6] Rear Axle, 3.42 Ratio

[1WT] 2500 Van Preferred Equipment Group

[AS5] Seats, Front Bucket With Custom Cloth Trim

[93G] Medium Pewter, Custom Cloth Seat Trim

[zP6] Seating Arrangement, 5 Passenger, Express Crew Van Package

[u1g] Audio System, Chevrolet Infotainment System With Navigation
And 6.5" Diagonal Color Touch Screen, Am/Fm Stereo With CD Player

[zR7] Chrome Appearance Package

[zQ3] Driver Convenience Package

[KG4] Alternator, 150 Amps

[z82] Trailering Equipment, Heavy Duty

[UY7] Trailering Provisions, Trailering Wire Harness Only
[v37] Bumpers, Front And Rear Chrome With Step Pad
[v22] Grille, Chrome

[DEB] Mirrors, Outside Heated Power Adjustable, Black, Manual Folding
With Single Pane Glass

[AJ)1] Glass, Solar Ray Deep Tinted

[A18] Glass, Swing Out Rear Cargo Door Windows

[A19] Glass, Swing Out Rear Side Door Windows

[zw6] Glass, Full Body Window Package

[DSB] Delete Window Security Bar, Rear Side Door Glass
[uBS] Siriusxm Navtraffic.

[USR] Audio System Feature, Usb Port

[UPF] Bluetooth For Phone, Personal Cell Phone Connectivity To Vehicle
Audio System

[AG1] Seat Adjuster, Driver 6 Way Power

[AG2] Seat Adjuster, Front Passenger 6 Way Power

[BA3] Console, Engine Cover With Swing Out Storage Bin
[NP5] Steering Wheel, Leather Wrapped

[w1Y] Steering Wheel Controls, Mounted Audio Controls

[u80] Compass, 8 Point Digital Located In The Driver Information
Center

[UFA] Outside Temperature Display
[ATG] Remote Keyless Entry

[BTV] Remote Vehicle Starter System
[K34] Cruise Control

[uT)] Theft Alarm Notification

[C69] Air Conditioning, Rear

[C36] Heater, Rear Auxiliary

[PNC] Door Trim Panel Package
[TR9] Lighting, Auxiliary

[UEU] Forward Collision Alert

[UFL] Lane Departure Warning

[UD7] Rear Park Assist

[01U] Special Exterior Color

[TGK] Special Paint, Solid, One Color
Original Shipping Charge

$0

$0
$995
$0

$0

$0
$135
$0
$1,963
$1,025

$355
$395
$75
$280
$80
included
included
$115

$440
$80
$160
included
$0

$0

$0

$50

$275
$275
$20
$185
$0
$0

$10
$175
$300
included
$0
included
included
included
included
$295
included
$295

$0

$425
$1,195

Adam Auto Group

www.adamautogroupinc
708-972-7914

.com




	CITY MPG
	HIGHWAY MPG
	SAFETY
	ENTERTAINMENT
	EXTERIOR
	INTERIOR
	MECHANICAL
	PACKAGE

	Adam Auto Group

