Year: 2019 Make: Chevrolet

Model: Express Cargo Van RWD 2500 155"

VIN: 1GCWGBFG4K1344983

# Engine: VORTEC 6.0L V8 SFI FLEXFUEL (341 hp [254.3 kW] @ 5400 rpm, 373 lb-ft... Transmission: 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC, HEAVY-DUTY, ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLE...

Exterior: Special Exterior Color (01U)

Interior: Medium Pewter

## **SAFETY**

- Tire Pressure Monitoring System
- · Rear Vision Camera display integrated into rearview mirror
- Chevrolet Connected Access with 10 years of standard connectivity which enables services such as, Vehicle Diagnostics, Dealer Maintenance Notification, Chevrolet Smart Driver, Marketplace and more
- OnStar and Chevrolet connected services capable
- · Airbag deactivation switch, frontal passenger-side
- Airbags, driver and right-front passenger, seat-mounted side-impact and roof-rail side-impact
- · Airbags, frontal, driver and front passenger
- Daytime Running Lamps
- Door beams, steel-side
- StabiliTrak, traction assistance and vehicle stability enhancement system
- Hill Start Assist
- · Brake/transmission shift interlock, for automatic transmissions

### INTERIOR

- · Cargo tie-downs 6 D-ring attachments on cargo area floor
- Lighting, interior with 4 dome lights 1 overhead and 3 LED's on cross members in cargo area, includes defeat switch and door handle-activated switches
- · Assist handles, driver and right-front passenger
- Visors, driver and front passenger, cloth, padded
- · Headliner, cloth, over driver and passenger
- Mirror, inside rearview includes Rear Vision Camera display
- · Trim panels, hinged rear side doors and hinged rear doors
- Power outlet, 120-volt
- Power outlets, 2 auxiliary on engine console cover with covers, 12-volt
- Cup holders, 3 on the engine console cover
- · Defogger, side windows
- Theft-deterrent system, vehicle, PASS-Kev III
- Tow/haul mode selector, instrument panel-mounted
- Windows, power
- · Door locks, power with lock-out protection
- Driver Information Center includes fuel range, average speed, oil life, tire pressure monitoring, fuel used, ice warning, engine hours, average fuel economy, tachometer, and maintenance reminders. Compass and outside temperature available if equipped.
- Warning tones, headlamp on and keyin-ignition
- · Oil life monitor
- · Instrumentation, analog with speedometer, odometer with trip odometer, fuel level, voltmeter, engine temperature and oil pressure
- Steering wheel, steel sleeve column with theft-deterrent locking feature, Black

- · Floor covering, full-length Black rubberized-vinvl
- · Console, engine cover with open storage
- · Air conditioning, single-zone manual
- Seating arrangement, driver and front passenger high-back buckets with head restraints and vinyl or cloth trim
- · Seats, front bucket with vinyl trim and outboard head restraints, includes inboard armrests.

#### **ENTERTAINMENT**

· Chevrolet 4G LTF and available built-in Wi-Fi hotspot offers a fast and reliable Internet connection for up to 7 devices: includes data trial for 1 month or 3GB · Audio system, AM/FM stereo with MP3 player seek-and-scan, digital clock, TheftLock, random select, auxiliary jack and 2 front door speakers

## **EXTERIOR**

- · Wipers, front intermittent wet-arm with nulse washers
- Glass, Solar-Ray light-tinted, all windows
- · Mirrors, outside manual, Black
- · Headlamps, dual halogen composite
- · Bumpers, front and rear painted Black with step-pad
- · Tires, rear LT245/75R16E all-season,
- Tires, front LT245/75R16E all-season,
- · Door, swing-out passenger-side, 60/40
- Tire, spare LT245/75R16E all-season, blackwall located at rear underbody of
- · Wheels, 4 16" x 6.5" steel includes Gray center caps and steel spare

# **MECHANICAL**

- · Exhaust, aluminized stainless-steel muffler and tailpipe
- · Fuel tank capacity, mid-frame and
- approximately 31 gallons
  Brakes, 4-wheel antilock, 4-wheel disc
- Steering, power
- · Suspension, rear hypoid drive axle with multi-leaf springs
- · Suspension, front independent with coil springs and stabilizer bar
- · Frame, full-length box ladder-type
- · Alternator, 105 amps
- · Battery, 600 cold-cranking amps, maintenance-free with rundown protection and retained accessory power
- Cooling, external engine oil cooler
- Rear wheel drive
- · GVWR, 8600 lbs.
- · Body, standard
- · Rear axle, 3.42 ratio

### **PACKAGE**

· Power Convenience Package includes power windows and power door locks

CITY MPG



# HIGHWAY MPG

INSTALLED OPTIONS	
[NE1] Emissions, Connecticut, Delaware, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Jersey, New York, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont And Washington State Requirements	\$0
[NC7] Emissions Override, Federal	\$0
[L96] Engine, Vortec 6.0 L V8 Sfi Flexfuel	\$995
[MYD] Transmission, 6 Speed Automatic, Heavy Duty, Electronically Controlled	\$0
[GU6] Rear Axle, 3.42 Ratio	\$0
[1WT] 2500 Van Preferred Equipment Group	\$0
[AS5] Seats, Front Bucket With Custom Cloth Trim	\$135
[93G] Medium Pewter, Custom Cloth Seat Trim	\$0
[ZP6] Seating Arrangement, 5 Passenger, Express Crew Van Package	\$1,963
[UI8] Audio System, Chevrolet Infotainment System With Navigation And 6.5" Diagonal Color Touch Screen, Am/Fm Stereo With CD Player	\$1,025
[ZR7] Chrome Appearance Package	\$355
[ZQ3] Driver Convenience Package	\$395
[KG4] Alternator, 150 Amps	\$75
[Z82] Trailering Equipment, Heavy Duty	\$280
[UY7] Trailering Provisions, Trailering Wire Harness Only	\$80
[V37] Bumpers, Front And Rear Chrome With Step Pad	included
[V22] Grille, Chrome	included
$\ensuremath{[DEB]}$ Mirrors, Outside Heated Power Adjustable, Black, Manual Folding With Single Pane Glass	\$115
[AJ1] Glass, Solar Ray Deep Tinted	\$440
[A18] Glass, Swing Out Rear Cargo Door Windows	\$80
[A19] Glass, Swing Out Rear Side Door Windows	\$160
[ZW6] Glass, Full Body Window Package	included
[DSB] Delete Window Security Bar, Rear Side Door Glass	\$0
[UBS] Siriusxm Navtraffic.	\$0
[USR] Audio System Feature, Usb Port	\$0
$\ensuremath{[\text{UPF}]}$ Bluetooth For Phone, Personal Cell Phone Connectivity To Vehicle Audio System	\$50
[AG1] Seat Adjuster, Driver 6 Way Power	\$275
[AG2] Seat Adjuster, Front Passenger 6 Way Power	\$275
[BA3] Console, Engine Cover With Swing Out Storage Bin	\$20
[NP5] Steering Wheel, Leather Wrapped	\$185
[W1Y] Steering Wheel Controls, Mounted Audio Controls	\$0
[U80] Compass, 8 Point Digital Located In The Driver Information Center	\$0
[UFA] Outside Temperature Display	\$10
[ATG] Remote Keyless Entry	\$175
[BTV] Remote Vehicle Starter System	\$300
[K34] Cruise Control	included
[UTJ] Theft Alarm Notification	\$0
[C69] Air Conditioning, Rear	included
[C36] Heater, Rear Auxiliary	included
[PNC] Door Trim Panel Package	included
[TR9] Lighting, Auxiliary	included
[UEU] Forward Collision Alert	\$295
[UFL] Lane Departure Warning	included
[UD7] Rear Park Assist	\$295
[01U] Special Exterior Color	\$0
[TGK] Special Paint, Solid, One Color	\$425
Original Shipping Chargo	¢1 105

# **Adam Auto Group**

www.adamautogroupinc.com 708-972-7914